505061979 08/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVADS HOLDINGS SA	12/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHASUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 28, SARDAR PATEL ROAD, GUINDY
Internal Address:	BATRA CENTRE, THIRD & FOURTH FLOOR
City:	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9730895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133455

Email: rwhite@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN O. WHITE

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHA17-00401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN O. WHITE
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan O. White/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-pat-34815-240#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-34815-240#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-34815-240#page3.tif

PATENT 505061979 REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0180

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/706,429 Attorney Docket No. SHA17-00400 Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SVADS Holdings SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignor") having an address of 43 Rue Fritz-Courvoisier, Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland 2300, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/706,429, filed February 16, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, entitled MODIFIED RELEASE IBUPROFEN DOSAGE FORM, and of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements described in the said application, as evidenced by the chain of title of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office including an assignment to Assignor dated January 13, 2014 and recorded at Reel 032160, Frame 0578 on January 14, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Shasun Pharmaceuticals Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India ("Assignee"), having an address of Batra Centre, Third & Fourth Floor, No 28, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India 600 032 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and any and all inventions or improvements described in the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assigns to and authorizes said Assignee, to file in Assignee's name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or

1311825.1 SHA17-00400

> PATENT REEL: 0**36**69**5** FRAME: 0**28**1

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/706,429 Attorney Docket No. SHA17-00400 Assignment

desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, Assignee hereby authorizes our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

(DOCUMENT CONTINUES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/706,429 Attorney Docket No. SHA17-00400 Assignment

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal.

SI	/AL	S	Ho.	ldings	SA
----	-----	---	-----	--------	----

By:

Name: Mr. S. Vimal Kumar

Title: Director

Dated:

State of	PUDULHERRY				
District of_	Pudvilleray) ss.)			
Public for My. S. Vimp	the jurisdiction kumar, person	of <u>forcing</u> onally known to r	ne/proved to me	ne, the undersigned,, personally on the basis of sate and acknowledge	appeared isfactory
that he exec	4	s authorized capaci	ty, and that by his	signature on the Ass	

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

K. TARILARASU, etm. LLB. MBA. Advocate & Notary Public, Covs. of India. OR. 71, Aminan Kovil St., - 30rleanpot, PUDUCHERRY-S. Cell: 93676 01552

> **PATENT** REEL: 036695 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 08/25/2018

MUSICHETTAY STATE

floon, No. 7142